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Message from Lord Mayor 

My name is Sameer Pandey. 

I am the new Lord Mayor for Parramatta. 

I am very happy to be leading Parramatta. 

In this newsletter you can see lots of fun 

things you can do in the community. 
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FIFA Women’s World Cup™ 

FIFA Women’s World Cup™ is on from 

20 July to 20 August 2023. 

TM means that FIFA Women’s World Cup 

own that name.  TM 

It is when female soccer teams from different 

countries play to win a big prize. 

We will have the games on a big screen at 

Parramatta square. 

We will have fun things to do and things you 

can win. 
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Science Day 

We will have a science day at PHIVE and 

Parramatta Square. 

It is a fun day when everyone can come to 

enjoy free science activities. 

It will be on 19 August 2023. 
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Riverside Theatres 

There are lots of things to see at Riverside 

Theatres this winter. 

There will be events like 

• Dance 

• Music 

• Theatre. 

8839 3399 

To find out more you can 

• Go to www.riversideparramatta.com.au 

• Or call 8839 3399. 

https://www.riversideparramatta.com.au/
www.riversideparramatta.com.au
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Go to the library 

You can go to a free workshop at a library 

near you. 

There are workshops about things like 

• How to write your own life story 

• How to learn to do things on the computer. 

To find out more and book go to 

https://parramatta-events.bookable.net.au 

https://parramatta-events.bookable.net.au
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Active Parramatta 

Active Parramatta has fitness classes 

for everyone. 

The classes are 

•  Online  

•  In person.  

There are also free classes with the Active 

Parramatta Van. 

To sign up you can go to the website at 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/ 
active-parramatta/active-parramatta-van 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta/active-parramatta-van
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta/active-parramatta-van
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Things to do at Wentworth Point Community Centre 

There are fun classes for everyone on at 

Wentworth Point Community Centre. 

There are classes in 

• Music 

• How to make chocolate 

• Art 

• Hip Hop dancing. 
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Parramatta Aquatic Centre 

You can now join to be a member of the 

Parramatta Aquatic Centre. 

We will call it PAC for short. 

You pay less money if you join now. 

It will open this Spring and will have things like 

• Swimming 

• Fitness 

• Things to help you be well and happy. 
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New walking and cycling bridge 

We made a new bridge over the 

Parramatta River. 

It is called the Alfred Street Bridge. 

It is for walking and riding a bike on. 

You can use it to go to the future Tramway 

Avenue light rail stop. 
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Light Rail Shared Path 

We have made a long path in Parramatta for 

you to walk or ride a bike. 

It is from Boundary Road in Carlingford to 

Tramway Avenue in Parramatta. 

The path goes the same way as the new 

light rail. 

For information about the new light rail go to 

www.parramattalightrail.nsw.gov.au 

https://www.parramattalightrail.nsw.gov.au/
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Making things better in your area 

We are making things better in your area. 

Parramatta area 

We have put new things in Arthur Phillip park. 

These things are 

• A playground 

• Basketball court and fitness area 

• A BBQ 

• Creative lighting at Phillip Lane. 



12 

 

 

 

We plan to put new things in Milson Park like 

• A new path for walking and cycling 

• BBQ and picnic areas 

• Fitness areas. 
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North Rocks area 

Barnett Dog Park has new 

•  Seats 

•  Shelter and signs 

•  Plants.  

We will put new fitness things in Third 

Settlement Reserve. 

The building at Max Ruddock Reserve will 

be updated. 

We will also update the pathway and furniture 

at Don Moore pathway. 
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Dundas area 

At Gibbons Street shops we have put new 

• Paths for walking 

• Disability parking and ramps to get onto the 

path from the road 

• Seating 

• Trees and plants. 

We will update Stamford Avenue shops so 

that it can be used by everyone. 
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We will put new things at Anna Maria King 

Playground like 

• Picnic area 

• Trees 

• Bike rack 

• New play area 

• Seats. 
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Epping area 

There will be a new art project at Epping Library. 

We will make changes so everyone can use 

the main streets in Epping. 

We will also put in new trees and plants. 
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Rosehill area 

We have put new seats and tables in 

•  Good Street 

•  Bridge Street. 

We are making the playing fields at 

Rydalmere better. 

Playing fields are where people can go to 

play games like football. 

We will make things better in 

• Granville town centre 

• FS Garside Park 

• M4 Cycleway. 
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We will make the footpaths better in these 

places so that everyone can use them. 

We will also put more trees to have more 

shade to keep cool.  
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Safe and lively at night 

Parramatta has been part of a program called 

Purple Flag Accreditation. 

It gives cities a purple flag if they can show 

that at night they are 

• Safe 

• Lively 

• Full of different types of people. 
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National tree day 

National tree day will be on Sunday 30 July. 

It is a day when lots of people in different 

countries plant trees. 

We will plant lots of trees together at 

Upjohn Park Reserve in Ermington. 

It will go from 

10 am to 2 pm. 
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It will be a fun day for everyone with things like 

• Music 

• Wildlife display 

• Face painting 

• Good food. 

To sign up you can go to the website at 

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
national-tree-day 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/national-tree-day
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/national-tree-day
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Have your say 

You can have your say on things that happen 

in Parrramatta. 

You can go to the Participate Parramatta 

website at 

https://participate.cityofparramatta.nsw. 
gov.au 

Participate means that you take part. 

Sign up before the 31 August and you might 

win a $100 gift card. 

https://participate.cityofparramatta.nsw
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More info 

For more info about the things in this 

newsletter 

9806 5050 

• Go to www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
city-news 

• Or call 9806 5050 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=

